

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 1 1 3 O F 2 0 0 7

G I T A N J A L I B I S H T

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

Y A S H P A L S I N G H B I S H T

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(FOR F I N A L D I S P O S A L)

Date: 0 8 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhak a r Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P a n k a j S h a r m a , Adv.
Mr. K. K . P a n d e y , Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Ku m a r , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Ku m a r Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last chance, we allow the parties to explore the possibility of amicable settlement. Both the parties are directed to approach the Mediation Centre at Allahabad High Court within four weeks.

List it after a report is received from the Mediation Officer of Allahabad High Court.

(Ravi P. Verm a)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master