

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 113 OF 2007

GITANJALI BISHT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL SINGH BISHT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Earlier on February 8, 2008, it was stated that as a last chance the matter may be adjourned by allowing the parties "to explore the possibility of amicable settlement". Both the parties, therefore, were directed to approach the Mediation Centre At Allahabad High Court within four weeks. Thereafter, on July 14, 2008, the matter was adjourned to July 29, 2008 and the parties were directed to remain present in Court. Accordingly, parties remained present on the adjourned date but the matter could not be taken up.

Today, learned counsel for the parties state that the parties are present in the Court but the settlement is not possible. Let the matter come up for hearing after four weeks. It is not necessary for the parties to remain present unless specific order is passed to that effect.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master