

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 113 OF 2007

GITANJALI BISHT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL SINGH BISHT Respondent(s)

(With appln.for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Deepak Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr.Pushkin, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is allowed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 113 OF 2007

Gitanjali Bisht .. Petitioner(s)
Versus .. Respondent(s)
Yashpal Singh Bisht

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
The petitioner-wife has filed this petition to transfer the
Divorce Case No.46 of 2006 titled as Yashpal Singh Bisht vs. Smt.
Gitanjali Bisht, filed by the respondent-husband pending before the
Family Court Pauri Garhwal (Uttranchal) to Family Court at
Allahabad (U.P.).

In our opinion, the prayer sought by the petitioner deserves to

be allowed. Hence, Divorce Case No.46 of 2006 titled 'Yashpal Singh Bisht vs. Smt. Gitanjali Bisht' pending before the Family Court Pauri Garhwal (Uttranchal) is transferred to Family Court at Allahabad (U.P.).

The transfer petition is allowed.

.....J
[C.K. THAKKER]

.J

[D.K. JAIN]
NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 19, 2008.