

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 113 OF 2007 (For Preliminary Hearing)

GITANJALI BISHT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHPAL SINGH BISHT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 23/02/3007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in the Divorce Case No.46 of 2006

titled as Yashpal Singh Bisht vs. Smt. Gitanjali Bisht pending  
before the

Family Court, Pauri Garhwal, Uttranchal.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
NAND SINGH)

(A

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER